12-19-2000 FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **| COVER SHEET KS ONLY** QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101554884 e record the attached original documents or copy thereof To the Honc 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): PRINTERON CORPORATION SPICER CORPORATION Name: Individual(s) Association Internal Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 221 McIntyre Drive Corporation-State Ontario City: Kitchener State: ON ZIP: N2R 1G1 Individual(s) citizenship Other Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Nature of conveyance: Corporation - Ontario Other Assignment ■ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ⊠_{Yes} □ No designation is attached: Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: September 29, 2000 Yes 🔀 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): B. Trademark No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 11-22-2000 76/015,612 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: D. Michael Bean Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41) \$40.00 Internal Address: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP Enclosed 50 Queen Street North Street Address: **Suite 1020** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Kitchener, Ontario Canada N2H 6M2 Deposit account number: 07-1750 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000080 071750 7601 5612 FC:481 40.00 CH

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

original document.

D. Michael Bean Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
TRADEMARK

November 20, 2000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing Dates: Application Nos.: Trademarks:

> See attached Schedule "A" See attached Schedule "A"

USA 22202-3513 Arlington, Virginia

See attached Schedule "A"

2900 Crystal Drive

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

217 S107 L

Dear Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND

The Applicant hereby revokes all previous appointments and hereby appoints

ARNE I. FORS, Registration No. 20,775 D. MICHAEL BEAN

correspondence in connection with these registrations should be sent to Gowling Lasleur Henderson LLP, Suite 1020, 50 Queen Street North, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada, N2H 6M2, to the attention of and Trademark Office in connection with the registrations set out in Schedule "A hereto. All as its attorney, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

affecting the mark may be served. Massachusetts, 01110 as its domestic representative upon whom notices or processes in proceedings Applicant hereby revokes all previous appointments and hereby appoints DEBORAH PECKHAM, c/o Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, High Street Tower, 125 High Street, Boston,

EXECUTED at Kitchen, this 29 day of September, 2000.

Name:

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that SPICER CORPORATION ("Assignor"), having a principal office or place of business at 221 McIntyre Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, N2R 1G1, in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by PRINTERON CORPORATION ("Assignee"), having a principal office or place of business at 221 McIntyre Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, N2R 1G1, the receipt whereof being hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Canadian and United States trade-marks, the particulars of which are set out in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trade-marks"), including all common law rights in the Trade-marks, together with the business and the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services associated with the Trade-marks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the Assignor and Assignee and their respective heirs, executors, administrators and successors.

Executed at KITCHENER, this 29 day of SEPTEMBER, 2000.

SPICER CORPORATION

Name: __STEVEN SPICER

Title: PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned, PRINTERON CORPORATION, hereby accepts the above assignment and revokes all previous appointments of agent and representative for service in respect of the Trademarks and hereby appoints GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP, whose full post office address in Canada is Suite 1020, Commerce House, 50 Queen Street North, Kitchener, Ontario N2H 6M2, to act as its agent for purposes of executing and filing documents with the Canadian Trademark Office relating to the Trade-marks on behalf of the undersigned. Further, GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP is appointed as the firm to which any notice in respect of the Trade-marks may be sent, and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the Trade-marks may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the undersigned.

PRINTERON CORPORATION

Per:

Name: STEVEN SPICER

Title: PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE "A"

Canada

1. Trade-mark: PRINTERON

Application No.: 1,048,154

2. Trade-mark: PRINTIFY Application No.: 1,048,153

3. Trade-mark: THE INTERNET PRINTING COMPANY

Application No.: 1,060,497

4. Trade-mark: VIEWCAFE
Application No.: 1,049,652

United States

1. Trade-mark: PRINTERON Application No.: 76/015,612

2. Trade mark: VIEWCAFE

Application No.: 76/015,918

L:\S\SPICER.COR\522065.IPG\assignment

SCHEDULE "A"

1. Trade-mark: PRINTERON Application No.: 76/015,612

2. Trade-mark: VIEWCAFE SCS
Application No.: 76/015,918

L:\S\SPICER.COR\522065.IPG\assignment

RECORDED: 11/22/2000